
1 The last four digits of the taxpayer identification numbers of the Debtors follow in parentheses: (i) 9304 
D’Arcy, LLC (9577); (ii) Advanced Enterprises Recycling, Inc. (9105); (iii) Ameriwaste, LLC (6130); 
(iv) Ashland Investments, LLC (7823); (v) Big Run Coal and Clay Company, Inc. (3540); (vi) BR Landfill, 
LLC (9154); (vii) BR Property Holdings, Inc. (2700); (viii) Capels Landfill, LLC (8598); (ix) Curtis Creek 
Recovery Systems, Inc. (9429); (x) Doremus Ave Recycling and Transfer, LLC (3439); (xi) 
EnviroSolutions Holdings, Inc. (4890); (xii) EnviroSolutions Leasing, LLC (8801); (xiii) EnviroSolutions 
Logistics, LLC (9595); (xiv) EnviroSolutions of New York, LLC (7737); (xv) EnviroSolutions Real 
Property Holdings, Inc. (9014); (xvi) EnviroSolutions, Inc. (8726); (xvii) ETW, LLC (0832); (xviii) 
Furnace Associates, Inc. (3247); (xix) Potomac Disposal Services of Virginia, LLC (9877); (xx) Potomac 
Disposal Services of Virginia Real Property Holdings, LLC (7998); (xxi) River Cities Disposal, LLC 
(3920); and (xxii) Solid Waste Transfer and Recycling, Inc. (6151); (xxiii) STI Roll-Off, LLC (7081). The 

 Debtors’ executive headquarters’ address is 11220 Asset Loop, Suite 201, Manassas, VA, 20109. 
 

  
  
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
----------------------------------------------------------x 
In re : Chapter 11 
 :  
EnviroSolutions of New York, LLC, et al.,1 : Case No. 10-11236 (SMB) 
 : 
 Debtors. : Jointly Administered 
----------------------------------------------------------x  
 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 

I, Robert D. Tomasch, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that I am 
employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC (“KCC”), claims and noticing agent for the 
Debtors in the above-captioned case. 

 
On May 7, 2012, under my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused 

the following documents to be served via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit A, and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 
 

 Reorganized Debtors' Motion for Final Decree Closing Cases of Certain of 
the Reorganized Debtors [Docket No. 514] 

 
 Notice of Presentment of Final Decree Closing Cases of Certain of the 

Reorganized Debtors [Docket No. 515] 
 
 
 
 

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 
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EXHIBIT A 
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Exhibit A
Core 2002 Parties

 Served via Electronic Mail

CREDITOR NAME CREDITOR NOTICE NAME EMAIL ADDRESS PARTY DESCRIPTION
Buchalter Nemer A Professional 
Corporation Shawn M Christianson Esq schristianson@buchalter.com

Counsel to Oracle America Inc and Oracle Credit 
Corporation

Buchannan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Attn Maureen T Bass maureen.bass@bipc.com Counsel to Caterpillar Financial Services Corporation
EnviroSolutions Inc Charles Fromm cfromm@esiwaste.com Debtors
Foster & Wolkind PC Bryan E Wolkind Esq pfoster@foster-wolkind.com Counsel to Banc of America Leasing & Capital LLC

Loeb & Loeb LLP Elizabeth L Majers Esq emajers@loeb.com
Counsel to Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance 
Company

Loeb & Loeb LLP
Walter H Curchack Esq & Daniel B 
Besikof Esq

wcurchack@loeb.com;
dbesikof@loeb.com

Counsel to Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance 
Company

McElroy Deutsch Mulvaney & 
Carpenter LLP Eric E Perkins Esq eperkins@mdmc-law.com Attorneys for Creditor John Austin
McElroy Deutsch Mulvaney & 
Carpenter LLP Eric E Perkins Esq eperkins@mdmc-law.com Attorneys for Creditor John Austin

McGuirewoods LLP John H Maddock III jmaddock@mcguirewoods.com Counsel to CSX Transportation Inc (CSXT)
Otterbourg Steindler Houston & 
Rosen PC

Attn David M Posner Esq John C 
Wright Esq

dposner@oshr.com;
jwright@oshr.com

Counsel to W Todd Skaggs as Collateral Agent for 
Second Lien Note Holders

Reed Smith LLP Debra S Turetsky Esq dturetsky@reedsmith.com
Counsel to General Electric Capital Corporation 
(GECC)

Riker Danzig Scherer Hyland & 
Perretti LLP J Alex Kress akress@riker.com Counsel for Harold Martin Sr
Robinson Brog Leinwand Greene 
Genovese & Gluck PC Attn Robert R Leinwand rrl@robinsonbrog.com Counsel to Anthony & Frank Peterpaul
Securities and Exchange 
Commission

James A Clarkson Regional 
Director secbankruptcy@sec.gov Securities and Exchange Commission Regional Office

Securities and Exchange 
Commission secbankruptcy@sec.gov Securities and Exchange Commission Headquarters

Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
Attn Sandeep Qusba Esq & Morris 
J Massel Esq

MMassel@stblaw.com;
SQusba@stblaw.com

Counsel to the Administrative Agent for Senior 
Secured Lenders

Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
Sandy Qusba Esq & Morris J 
Massel Esq

squsba@stblaw.com;
mmassel@stblaw.com Counsel to Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas

Squire Sanders & Dempsey LLP Andrew M Simon asimon@ssd.com Counsel to Committee of Unsecured Creditors
Squire Sanders & Dempsey LLP Nicholas J Brannick nbrannick@ssd.com Counsel to Committee of Unsecured Creditors

Squire Sanders & Dempsey LLP Stephen D Lerner
slerner@ssd.com;
smayerson@ssd.com Counsel to Committee of Unsecured Creditors

The County of Loudoun Virginia
Belkys Escobar Assistant County 
Attorney belkys.escobar@loudoun.gov Counsel to County of Loudoun Virginia

Tucker Arensberg PC
Beverly Weiss Manne Esq & 
Jordan S Blask Esq

bmanne@tuckerlaw.com;
jblask@tuckerlaw.com Counsel to PNC Bank National Association

United States Department of 
Justice AskDOJ@usdoj.gov US Attorney General District of Columbia

Wasserman Jurista & Stolz Attn Daniel M Stolz
dstolz@wjslaw.com;
mmclaughlin@wjslaw.com Counsel to Anthony & Frank Peterpaul

Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP
John C Longmire & Shaunna D 
Jones

jlongmire@willkie.com; 
sjones@willkie.com; 
JHardy2@willkie.com; 
ACannon@willkie.com; 
ASchwartz@willkie.com Counsel to the Debtors

Wyatt Tarrant & Combs LLP John B Brice
jbrice@wyattfirm.com;
lexbankruptcy@wyattfirm.com Counsel to W Todd Skaggs and Andrew T Skaggs

In re EnviroSolutions of New York, LLC, et al.
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Exhibit B
Core Parties

Served via First Class Mail

CREDITOR NAME CREDITOR NOTICE NAME ADDRESS 1 ADDRESS 2 CITY STATE ZIP PARTY DESCRIPTION
Department of Tax 
Administration Fairfax 
County Virginia

Nancy F Loftus & David P 
Bobzien

12000 Government Ctr 
Parkway Ste 549 Fairfax VA 22035 Party in Interest

EnviroSolutions Inc Charles Fromm 11220 Asset Loop Ste 201 Manassas VA 20109 Debtors

Gohn Hankey & Stichel LLP Jan I Berlage 201 N Charles St Ste 2101 Baltimore MD 21201
Counsel for ASOLS Inc t a All Waste 
Roll Off Services

Internal Revenue Service
Centralized Insolvency 
Operations 11601 Roosevelt Boulevard Mail Drop N781

Philadelphi
a PA 19255 Internal Revenue Service

Internal Revenue Service
Centralized Insolvency 
Operations PO Box 21126

Philadelphi
a PA 19114-0326 Internal Revenue Service

Office of the United States 
Trustee

Andy Velez-Rivera & Nazar 
Khodorovsky 33 Whitehall St 21st Fl New York NY 10004

United States Trustee Southern District 
of New York

Office of US Attorney SDNY Preet Bharara 1 St Andrews Plaza New York NY 10007 US Attorneys Office

Office of US Attorney SDNY 300 Quarropas St
White 
Plains NY 10601 Office of US Attorney SDNY

Office of US Attorney SDNY 86 Chambers St
New York

NY 10007 Office of US Attorney SDNY
Secretary of State 123 William St New York NY 10038-3804 New York Secretary of the State

Secretary of State Division of Corporations 99 Washington Ave Ste 600 One Commerce Plz Albany NY 12231-0001 New York Secretary of the State
Securities and Exchange 
Commission

James A Clarkson Regional 
Director

3 World Financial Center 
Ste 400 New York NY 10281

Securities and Exchange Commission 
Regional Office

Securities and Exchange 
Commission 100 F Street Northeast Washington DC 20549

Securities and Exchange Commission 
Headquarters

Simpson Thacher & Bartlett 
LLP

Attn Sandeep Qusba Esq & 
Morris J Massel Esq 425 Lexington Ave New York NY 10017-3954

Counsel to the Administrative Agent for 
Senior Secured Lenders

United States Bankruptcy 
Court SDNY

Honorable Stuart M 
Bernstein One Bowling Green Chambers Room 504 New York NY 10004-1408 Judge Presiding over Chapter 11 Cases

United States Department of 
Justice 950 Pennsylvania Ave NW Washington DC 20530-0001

US Attorney General District of 
Columbia

US Bank National 
Association EP-MN-WS3C 60 Livingston Ave St Paul MN 55107-1419

Indenture Trustee to Senior 
Subordinated Notes due 2015

W Todd Skaggs 1726 Beverly Blvd Ashland KY 41101
Collateral Agent for Junior Secured 
Lenders

Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP
John C Longmire & 
Shaunna D Jones 787 7th Ave New York NY 10019 Counsel to the Debtors

Wyatt Tarrant & Combs LLP John B Brice 250 West Main St Ste 1600 Lexington KY 40507-1746
Counsel to W Todd Skaggs and 
Andrew T Skaggs
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